BID TABULATION

Riverside Park Asphalt Path Renovations Due 06/12/2019 ITB #4586

BID OPTION A: PULVERIZE EXISTING HMA IN PLACE AND INSTALL NEW HMA PATH				Anglin Civil		Best Asphalt		Gibraltar Construction	
ltem	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	General Conditions, Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance, Permits	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.0
2	Install temporary path closure fencing and tree protection fencing.	1	LS	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3	Installation and management of all Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control measures	1	LS	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
4	Full removal of vegetation, roots, and stumps along areas to accommodate proposed work. Removed materials to be lawfully disposed off site.	1	LS	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00
5	Removal of existing benches, picnic tables, posts and concrete pads per plan. Memorial plaques on benches to be salvaged. All other removed materials to be lawfully disposed off site.	1	LS	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	Pulverization of existing asphalt path surfacing (approximately 9' wide), grading and compaction for use as base aggregate. Final milling product should be no greater than 1 ½' in diameter. Prepare and compact existing subbase of path alignment, installation of milling material to 6" depth, load, haul, place, and compact in place	1,700	LF	\$11.50	\$19,550.00	\$8.00	\$13,600.00	\$9.00	\$15,300.00
7	Excavation of existing soils and grading to widen path to 10' wide HMA and 12' wide base aggregate. Excavated materials to be removed from site and lawfully disposed.	600	SY	\$17.25	\$10,350.00	\$23.50	\$14,100.00	\$33.00	\$19,800.00
8	Limestone for widening pathway base to 12' – 21AA, 6" depth. (Expanding path base by 3')	600	SY	\$11.50	\$6,900.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00	\$32.00	\$19,200.0
9	Bituminous Hot Mix Asphalt Leveling course – LVSP	220	TON	\$116.00	\$25,520.00	\$160.00	\$35,200.00	\$144.00	\$31,680.0
10	Bituminous Hot Mix Asphalt Wearing course – 5E1	220	TON	\$116.00	\$25,520.00	\$161.00	\$35,420.00	\$144.00	\$31,680.0
11	Provide and install three (3) picnic tables and four (4) benches with concrete pads per standard details. Locations to be determined in field by supervising professional.	1	LS	\$29,900.00	\$29,990.00	\$36,250.00	\$36,250.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.0
12	Restoration, topsoil, seed and mulch all disturbed areas. Site Clean-up for entire project.	1	LS	\$14,375.00	\$14,375.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.0
13	Certified payroll compliance & reporting	1	LS	\$4,025.00	\$4,025.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$250.00	\$250.0
	ESTIMATED TOTAL BI	D AMOUNT FOR	OPTION A		\$163,445.00		\$192,570.00		\$216,810.0

\$216,910.00 *Addition Discrepanc

BID OPTION B: INSTALL NEW HMA PATH AND NEW PATH BASE				Anglin Civil		Best Asphalt		Gibraltar Construction	
Item	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	General Conditions, Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance, Permits	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Install temporary path closure fencing and tree protection fencing	1	LS	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3	Installation and management of all Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control measures	1	LS	\$5,175.00	\$5,175.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
4	Full removal of vegetation, roots, and stumps along areas to accommodate proposed work. Removed materials to be lawfully disposed off site.	1	LS	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00
5	Removal of existing benches, picnic tables, posts and concrete pads per plan. Memorial plaques on benches to be salvaged. All other removed materials to be lawfully disposed off site.	1	LS	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	Demolition, removal, and lawful disposal of all existing asphalt paths – approximately 9' wide.	1700	LF	\$11.50	\$19,550.00	\$15.00	\$25,500.00	\$16.00	\$27,200.00
7	Excavation, loading, hauling, and grading of existing soils to accommodate proposed 12' wide base aggregate for path. Excavated materials to be removed from site and lawfully disposed.	2400	SY	\$8.05	\$19,320.00	\$15.00	\$36,000.00	\$13.75	\$33,000.00
8	Structural Geogrid placed below limestone base	2400	SY	\$4.60	\$11,040.00	\$3.00	\$7,200.00	\$4.50	\$10,800.00
9	Limestone for pathway base – 21AA, 6" depth	2400	SY	\$10.35	\$24,840.00	\$18.00	\$43,200.00	\$13.68	\$32,832.00
10	Bituminous Hot Mix Asphalt Leveling course – LVSP	220	TON	\$116.00	\$25,520.00	\$160.00	\$35,200.00	\$144.00	\$31,680.00
11	Bituminous Hot Mix Asphalt Wearing course – 5E1	220	TON	\$116.00	\$25,520.00	\$161.00	\$35,420.00	\$144.00	\$31,680.00
12	Undercut allowance – geotextile and 21AA Limestone compacted	250	CY	\$28.75	\$7,187.50	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$90.00	\$22,500.00
13	Undercut allowance – geotextile and 6A Limestone compacted	250	CY	\$23.00	\$5,750.00	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$93.00	\$23,250.00
14	Provide and install three (3) picnic tables and four (4) benches with concrete pads per standard details. Locations to be determined in field by supervising professional.	1	LS	\$29,900.00	\$29,900.00	\$36,750.00	\$36,750.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
15	Restoration, topsoil, seed and mulch all disturbed areas; Site Clean-up for entire project.	1	LS	\$14,375.00	\$14,375.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
16	Restoration, topsoil, seed and mulch all disturbed areas; Site Clean-up for entire project.	1	LS	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
1	ESTIMATED TOTAL B		\$213,182.50		\$298,770.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$312,192.00		

*Addition Discrepanc